DEPARTMENT
Prior to 1990 $241,000
Chapel
Adult Care Center
ER
1998=Funded by Foundation Gift $200,000
Special Care Unit
1999=Funded by Foundation Gift $150,000
Pediatric
Tomography Unit
2000=Funded by Foundation Gift $150,000
AL Eye Clinic
Kiester
Radiology
EKG
Kiester Clinic
Ambulance Service
Internal Medicine
Parkview Care Center
2001=Funded By foundation Gift $118,000
Radiology
Kidney Unit
Med/Surg unit
2002=Funded By Foundation Gift $120,000
Ambulance Service
SCU
2003=Funded By Foundation Gift $76,000
Wells Clinic
Kiester Clinic
Parkview Care Center
EMS
2004=Funded by Foundation Gift $153,000
Dietary
2005=Funded by Foundation Gift $138,414
Ambulance Service
Ambulance Service
2006=Funded by Foundation Gift 312,118
Capital Campaign
2007=Funded by Foundation Gift $328,812
Capital Campaign

Naeve Health Care Foundation

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Chapel Furnishings
Furnishings
Two trauma rooms for ER expansion

Fish Tank

Humphrey Field Analyzer Il
Hematology Analyzer
Ultrasound Unit

EKG Machine

Hi-Low Exam Table

Cardiac Monitors

Crash Cart for Stress Test RM
Patient Bedside Tables

C-Arm
Reverse Osmosis System
Infant Security System, 2 peds rooms, 2nd Floor

Ambulance Type lIl Extended Cab & Radio Equip.
Telemetry System Update

Hematology Analyzer
Hematology Analyzer
Patient Bedside Tables
Lifepak 500

Cafeteria Remodel

New Ambulance
mapping & Automatic Vehicle Location System

PSE Clinic Expansion

PSE Clinic Expansion

Gifts to Mayo Clinic Health System in Albert Lea

GIFT

$16,000.00
$25,000.00

$200,000.00

$5,000.00
$145,000.00

$22,000.00
$18,000.00
$59,500.00
$10,000.00

$6,500.00
$15,000.00
$12,000.00

$7,000.00

$118,000.00
$56,000.00
$30,000.00

$100,000.00
$20,000.00

$35,000.00
$35,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,295.00
$153,000.00

$115,000.00
$23,414.00

$312,118.00

$328,812.00



2008=Funded by Foundation Gift $209,268

Naeve Health Care Foundation

Gifts to Mayo Clinic Health System in Albert Lea

Lab Lab Analyzers GenXpert and BacT/Alert $209,268.00
2009=Funded by Foundation Gift $196,469

Radiology partial purchase of new mammography equipment $196,469.00
2010=Funded By Foundation Gift $183,192

Cardiology/Ambulance EECP/Cardiac rehab telemetry/Cardiac monitors $183,192.00
2011=Funded By Foundation Gift $198,953

Radiology Project Pink completion $50,000.00

Wound Care Clinic Hyperbaric Chamber $147,953.00

The Beat Goes On Women's Health Care Symposium $1,000.00
2012=Funded by Foundation Gift $203,624

Hospital Hospital Call System $202,624.00

Patient Education Women's Health Care Symposium $1,000.00
Department Item Description
2013=Funded by Foundation Gift $208,228

Hospital Anesthesia machine $110,000.00

Hospital 8 ICU Ceiling lifts $80,000.00

Patient Education Women's Health Care Symposium $2,000.00

Clinic-Albert Lea AED $16,228.00
2014=Funded by Foundation Gift $215,000

OR Operating Room equipment $205,000.00

Fountain Centers Exercise Equipment $10,000.00
2015=Funded By Foundation Gift $219,000

Cancer Center Cancer Center Remodel $75,000.00

Emergency Department Emergency Services Remodel $75,000.00

Palliative Care Palliative Care program development $69,617.00
2016=Funded By Foundation Gift $215,464

Emergency Department ER patient care equipment for 4 observation beds $215,464.00
2017=Funded by Foundation Gift $214,695

Podiatry Podiatry Exam Chair $7,800.00

Dermatology Phototherapy Full Body Booth $30,895.00

Fountain Centers Outdoor Recreation space $10,000.00

Fountain Centers Smoking Cessation Program implementation $25,000.00

Albert Lea clinic Ultrasound Carpal Tunnel Program $131,000.00

Albert Lea Hospice Hospice Music Therapy program $10,000.00
2018=Funded by Foundation Gift $214,935

Albert Lea Hospice Hospice Music Therapy program $50,000.00



Albert Lea Medical Center
Albert Lea Medical Center
Health Reach

Naeve Health Care Foundation

Gifts to Mayo Clinic Health System in Albert Lea

Community Health Worker
Digital Signage
Nu-Step Machine

Satellite Clinics (Lake Mills, Wells, New Richland) Thermometers

Lake Mills Clinic
Lake Mills Clinic
Lake Mills Clinic
Albert Lea Clinic

2019=Funded by Foundation Gift $221,689

Albert Lea Eye Center

Albert Lea Department of Urology

Albert Lea Emergency Department

Albert Lea Department of Family Medicine
Albert Lea Department of Family Medicine
Albert Lea Department of Dermatology
Albert Lea Department of Cardiology
Albert Lea Emergency Department

Albert Lea Medical Center

Albert Lea Emergency Department

Albert Lea Hospice

2020=Staff Appreciation During Covid-19
2021=Staff Appreciation During Covid-19
2021=Funded by Foundation Gift of $227,523

Audiology

Audiology

Emergency Department
Emergency Department
Emergency Department

ENT

Family Medicine Recgional Clinics
Family Medicine Recgional Clinics
Hospice

Hospice

Hospice

Language Services

Primary Care

Physical Therapy Rehabilitation
Surgical Services

Surgical Services

2022=Funded by Foundation Gift of $235,459

Pharmaceutical Grade Freezer

Pharmaceutical Grade Refridgerator

6-Foot Cubic Refridgerator

Automatic Wall-Mounted Blood Pressure Monitors

Welch Allyn Spot Vision Screen
Urodynamics Machine

Cart for General Use

Ultrasound Machine

Bladder Scanner

Exam Chair

2 High/Low Tables ($11,200 each)
Community Health Worker
Enhanced Exterior Illumination

11 Televisions for Patient Areas, 2 Mattresses, Car
Hospice Music Therapy program
Snacks

Cafeteria Vouchers

Audio Scan

Eclipse System

Community Health Worker
Electric Stretcher Bed

Vital Signs Monitor

2 Exam Chairs

3 Point of Care Ultrasounds

5 High-Back Chairs for Waiting Areas
Massage Therapy

Music Therapy

We Honor Veterans Programs
2 iPads with poles on wheels
Television Monitors

Lockers and Benches
Bedside Tables

OR Tables

$58,464.00
$50,000.00
$5,500.00
$2,960.00
$828.00
$1,289.00
$964.00
$44,930.00

$6,995.00
$38,995.00
$18,609.00
$40,000.00
$7,000.00
$12,000.00
$22,400.00
$60,510.00
$5,000.00
$24,909.00
$3,880.00
$1,464.00
$1,572.14

$14,345.00
$34,970.00
$64,000.00
$18,609.00
$3,477.00
$13,560.00
$9,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$17,237.00
$800.00
$2,800.00
$8,000.00
$14,400.00
$4,822.00
$11,503.00



Hospice

Emergency Department

Fountain Centers

Fountain Centers

MCHS Albert Lea

Surgical Services

Urology

Family Medicine

ENT

Cancer Center
2023=Funded by Foundation Gift of $252,702

Breast Imaging Department

Hospice

Emergency Department

Administration

Surgical Services

Surgical Services

Cancer Center

Fountain Centers

Cancer Center

PSU

Family Medicine

Emergency Department

Naeve Health Care Foundation

Gifts to Mayo Clinic Health System in Albert Lea

Hospice Programs

Community Health Worker
Extended Care Refresh

Lecture Hall Equipment

Artwork for New Outpatient Areas
OR Instrument Tables

EZ Lift

2 Welch/Allyn Spot Vision Units
Instrument Carts

Cancer Center Symposium

Hologic Brevera Closed Loop System
Hospice Programs

Stryker Cart with scale and 3 Supply Carts
Garden Space Daisy Statue & Memorial Bench
Trimano Positioning Device

Omniscopes for Gynecological Surgery
Table/Bed for patient room

2 Mini-splits for Residential Housing
Cancer Center Symposium

Sensory Tools

Wheelchair Scale

Code Blue Cart

Total

$30,758.00
$64,000.00
$60,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00

$9,285.00
$11,026.00
$10,000.00
$10,390.00
$10,000.00

$81,600.00
$35,000.00
$25,700.00
$24,512.00
$18,540.00
$16,850.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

$3,500.00

$5,119,102.14



