DEPARTMENT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	GIFT
Prior to 1990 \$241,000		
Chapel	Chapel Furnishings	\$16,000.00
Adult Care Center	Furnishings	\$25,000.00
ER	Two trauma rooms for ER expansion	. ,
1998=Funded by Foundation Gift \$200,000	'	
Special Care Unit		\$200,000.00
1999=Funded by Foundation Gift \$150,000		,
Pediatric	Fish Tank	\$5,000.00
Tomography Unit		\$145,000.00
2000=Funded by Foundation Gift \$150,000		,
AL Eye Clinic	Humphrey Field Analyzer II	\$22,000.00
Kiester	Hematology Analyzer	\$18,000.00
Radiology	Ultrasound Unit	\$59,500.00
EKG	EKG Machine	\$10,000.00
Kiester Clinic	Hi-Low Exam Table	\$6,500.00
Ambulance Service	Cardiac Monitors	\$15,000.00
Internal Medicine	Crash Cart for Stress Test RM	\$12,000.00
Parkview Care Center	Patient Bedside Tables	\$7,000.00
2001=Funded By foundation Gift \$118,000		
Radiology	C-Arm	\$118,000.00
Kidney Unit	Reverse Osmosis System	\$56,000.00
Med/Surg unit	Infant Security System, 2 peds rooms, 2nd Floor	\$30,000.00
2002=Funded By Foundation Gift \$120,000		
Ambulance Service	Ambulance Type III Extended Cab & Radio Equip.	\$100,000.00
SCU	Telemetry System Update	\$20,000.00
2003=Funded By Foundation Gift \$76,000		
Wells Clinic	Hematology Analyzer	\$35,000.00
Kiester Clinic	Hematology Analyzer	\$35,000.00
Parkview Care Center	Patient Bedside Tables	\$6,000.00
EMS	Lifepak 500	\$2,295.00
2004=Funded by Foundation Gift \$153,000		
Dietary	Cafeteria Remodel	\$153,000.00
2005=Funded by Foundation Gift \$138,414		
Ambulance Service	New Ambulance	\$115,000.00
Ambulance Service	mapping & Automatic Vehicle Location System	\$23,414.00
2006=Funded by Foundation Gift 312,118		
Capital Campaign	PSE Clinic Expansion	\$312,118.00
2007=Funded by Foundation Gift \$328,812		
Capital Campaign	PSE Clinic Expansion	\$328,812.00

0000 Firedad by Fave dation Oit 6000 000		
2008=Funded by Foundation Gift \$209,268 Lab	Lab Analyzers GenXpert and BacT/Alert	\$209,268.00
2009=Funded by Foundation Gift \$196,469	Edb / Mary 2010 Com/Aport and Bao 1/7 Mort	Ψ200,200.00
Radiology	partial purchase of new mammography equipment	\$196,469.00
2010=Funded By Foundation Gift \$183,192	harran harranas ar 1911 in 191	¥ 100, 100100
Cardiology/Ambulance	EECP/Cardiac rehab telemetry/Cardiac monitors	\$183,192.00
2011=Funded By Foundation Gift \$198,953	·	
Radiology	Project Pink completion	\$50,000.00
Wound Care Clinic	Hyperbaric Chamber	\$147,953.00
The Beat Goes On	Women's Health Care Symposium	\$1,000.00
2012=Funded by Foundation Gift \$203,624		
Hospital	Hospital Call System	\$202,624.00
Patient Education	Women's Health Care Symposium	\$1,000.00
Department	Item Description	
2012 Funded by Foundation Cift #200 220		
2013=Funded by Foundation Gift \$208,228 Hospital	Anesthesia machine	\$110,000.00
Hospital	8 ICU Ceiling lifts	\$80,000.00
Patient Education	Women's Health Care Symposium	\$2,000.00
Clinic-Albert Lea	AED	\$16,228.00
2014=Funded by Foundation Gift \$215,000	ALD	Ψ10,220.00
OR	Operating Room equipment	\$205,000.00
Fountain Centers	Exercise Equipment	\$10,000.00
2015=Funded By Foundation Gift \$219,000		. ,
Cancer Center	Cancer Center Remodel	\$75,000.00
Emergency Department	Emergency Services Remodel	\$75,000.00
Palliative Care	Palliative Care program development	\$69,617.00
2016=Funded By Foundation Gift \$215,464		
Emergency Department	ER patient care equipment for 4 observation beds	\$215,464.00
2017=Funded by Foundation Gift \$214,695		
Podiatry	Podiatry Exam Chair	\$7,800.00
Dermatology	Phototherapy Full Body Booth	\$30,895.00
Fountain Centers	Outdoor Recreation space	\$10,000.00
Fountain Centers	Smoking Cessation Program implementation	\$25,000.00
Albert Lea clinic	Ultrasound Carpal Tunnel Program	\$131,000.00
Albert Lea Hospice	Hospice Music Therapy program	\$10,000.00
2018=Funded by Foundation Gift \$214,935		
Albert Lea Hospice	Hospice Music Therapy program	\$50,000.00

Albert Lea Medical Center	Community Health Worker	\$58,464.00
Albert Lea Medical Center	Digital Signage	\$50,000.00
Health Reach	Nu-Step Machine	\$5,500.00
Satellite Clinics (Lake Mills, Wells, New Richland)	•	\$2,960.00
Lake Mills Clinic	Pharmaceutical Grade Freezer	\$828.00
Lake Mills Clinic	Pharmaceutical Grade Refridgerator	\$1,289.00
Lake Mills Clinic	6-Foot Cubic Refridgerator	\$964.00
Albert Lea Clinic	Automatic Wall-Mounted Blood Pressure Monitors	\$44,930.00
2019=Funded by Foundation Gift \$221,689		Ψ,σσσ.σσ
Albert Lea Eye Center	Welch Allyn Spot Vision Screen	\$6,995.00
Albert Lea Department of Urology	Urodynamics Machine	\$38,995.00
Albert Lea Emergency Department	Cart for General Use	\$18,609.00
Albert Lea Department of Family Medicine	Ultrasound Machine	\$40,000.00
Albert Lea Department of Family Medicine	Bladder Scanner	\$7,000.00
Albert Lea Department of Dermatology	Exam Chair	\$12,000.00
Albert Lea Department of Cardiology	2 High/Low Tables (\$11,200 each)	\$22,400.00
Albert Lea Emergency Department	Community Health Worker	\$60,510.00
Albert Lea Medical Center	Enhanced Exterior Illumination	\$5,000.00
Albert Lea Emergency Department	11 Televisions for Patient Areas, 2 Mattresses, Car	\$24,909.00
Albert Lea Hospice	Hospice Music Therapy program	\$3,880.00
2020=Staff Appreciation During Covid-19	Snacks	\$1,464.00
2021=Staff Appreciation During Covid-19	Cafeteria Vouchers	\$1,572.14
2021=Funded by Foundation Gift of \$227,523		
Audiology	Audio Scan	\$14,345.00
Audiology	Eclipse System	\$34,970.00
Emergency Department	Community Health Worker	\$64,000.00
Emergency Department	Electric Stretcher Bed	\$18,609.00
Emergency Department	Vital Signs Monitor	\$3,477.00
ENT	2 Exam Chairs	\$13,560.00
Family Medicine Recgional Clinics	3 Point of Care Ultrasounds	\$9,000.00
Family Medicine Recgional Clinics	5 High-Back Chairs for Waiting Areas	\$5,000.00
Hospice	Massage Therapy	\$10,000.00
Hospice	Music Therapy	\$17,237.00
Hospice	We Honor Veterans Programs	\$800.00
Language Services	2 iPads with poles on wheels	\$2,800.00
Primary Care	Television Monitors	\$8,000.00
Physical Therapy Rehabilitation	Lockers and Benches	\$14,400.00
Surgical Services	Bedside Tables	\$4,822.00
Surgical Services	OR Tables	\$11,503.00
2022=Funded by Foundation Gift of \$235,459		

2022=Funded by Foundation Gift of \$235,459

Hospice	Hospice Programs	\$30,758.00
Emergency Department	Community Health Worker	\$64,000.00
Fountain Centers	Extended Care Refresh	\$60,000.00
Fountain Centers	Lecture Hall Equipment	\$20,000.00
MCHS Albert Lea	Artwork for New Outpatient Areas	\$10,000.00
Surgical Services	OR Instrument Tables	\$9,285.00
Urology	EZ Lift	\$11,026.00
Family Medicine	2 Welch/Allyn Spot Vision Units	\$10,000.00
ENT	Instrument Carts	\$10,390.00
Cancer Center	Cancer Center Symposium	\$10,000.00
2023=Funded by Foundation Gift of \$252,702		
Breast Imaging Department	Hologic Brevera Closed Loop System	\$81,600.00
Hospice	Hospice Programs	\$35,000.00
Emergency Department	Stryker Cart with scale and 3 Supply Carts	\$25,700.00
Administration	Garden Space Daisy Statue & Memorial Bench	\$24,512.00
Surgical Services	Trimano Positioning Device	\$18,540.00
Surgical Services	Omniscopes for Gynecological Surgery	\$16,850.00
Cancer Center	Table/Bed for patient room	\$15,000.00
Fountain Centers	2 Mini-splits for Residential Housing	\$10,000.00
Cancer Center	Cancer Center Symposium	\$10,000.00
PSU	Sensory Tools	\$6,000.00
Family Medicine	Wheelchair Scale	\$6,000.00
Emergency Department	Code Blue Cart	\$3,500.00

Total \$5,119,102.14